
NOTICE 
PLEASE CHECK  THE MINISTRY’S WEBSITE FOR THE FULL DOCUMENTS 

 
For Bookings Email: jisadvertising@gmail.com  •  procurement@jis.gov.jm

JAMAICA CUSTOMS AGENCY 
JCA/2023/402B 

Invitation for Bids
The Jamaica Customs Agency invites eligible and qualified bidders to 
submit sealed bids for the Supply and Delivery of Twelve (12) Portable 
Evaporative Coolers for the Agency’s Locations Islandwide. 
 
Procuring Entity:  Jamaica Customs Agency 
 
Scope: Supply and Delivery of Twelve (12) Portable 

Evaporative Coolers for the Agency’s Locations 
Islandwide 

 
PPC Category: Industrial, Construction Equipment, Machinery, parts and 

Supplies and/or Electrical Appliance and Tools, Electrical 
Equipment Parts and Supplies and/or Heating, Ventilation 
and Air-Conditioning Equipment Parts and Supplies   

 
Procurement 
Method:                 National Competitive Bidding 
 
Eligibility  
Requirements:      Copy of a valid Public Procurement Commission (PPC) 

Registration Certificate (formerly NCC) and Tax 
Compliance Certificate or Tax Compliance Letter clearly 
showing the expiration date.  

                              Bid Security – $122,500.00 
 
Availability of  
Tender Documents: Bidding documents will be available for download 

as at Tuesday, March 12, 2024 on the Government 
of Jamaica Electronic Procurement website 
(www.gojep.gov.jm). 

 
Deadline for  
Bid Submission: Bids must be submitted online via www.gojep.gov.jm 

on Wednesday, April 3, 2024 at 2:00 p.m. Late Bids 
will be Automatically rejected by the System. 

 
Bid Opening: An online bid opening will take place on Wednesday, 

April 3, 2024 at 2:15 p.m. An Online bid opening 
report will be sent to all bidders who submit a proposal.  

 
Contact Information:     Director, Public Procurement  
                                      procurementinfo@jca.gov.jm 
Address:                       Jamaica Customs Agency 
                                      Myers Wharf, Newport East, Kingston 15 
Telephone:                   876-922-5140-9 
 
This is an online Tender where tenders will only be made available and 
accepted via the Government Electronic Procurement Portal 
(www.gojep.gov.jm). No offline (hard copies) Bids will be accepted and there 
will be no physical tender box for drop-off of tender documents. 
 
To participate in this tender opportunity, Suppliers must first be registered on 
the Government of Jamaica Electronic Procurement System via the platform 
at www.gojep.gov.jm. To register, please select the “Register as a supplier” 
link from the system home page. 
 
For assistance regarding training, download of tender documents and 
upload of tender proposals, please contact the Ministry of Finance, Office of 
the Public Procurement and Policy Unit, Customer Care Desk at 876-932-
5220/876-932-5246/876-932-5253 or via email at 
pppcustomercare@mof.gov.jm. 

SUPPLY & DELIVERY OF LUMBER   
The Villages of Colbeck Castle Housing Development,  

Phases 1 & 2, St. Catherine
Procuring Entity: National Housing Trust

Scope: Supply, deliver and off-load lumber at the Villages  

of Colbeck Castle Housing Development,  

Phases 1 & 2, St. Catherine: 

The list of goods required includes:

• 740 sheets 5/8’ form plywood

• 235 sheets T1-11 plywood

• 555 lengths 2x4x16 treated lumber

• 1,905 lengths 2x6x16 treated lumber

• 285 lengths 2x4x16 untreated lumber

• 420 lengths 1x12x16 treated lumber

• 1,420 lengths 1x3x16 treated lumber

• 100 lengths 2x8x16 treated lumber

• 235 lengths 2x6x18 treated lumber

• 915 sheets 1/2’’ thick gypsum board

• 590 lengths 1x3x16 untreated lumber (for lining out)

PPC Grade/Category: Hardware and Haberdashery

Tender Security: N/A

Procurement Method: National Competitive Bidding

Contact Information: Manager, Procurement Unit

Address of Entity: 4 Park Boulevard, Kingston 5

Telephone Number(s): (876) 929-6500-9, Ext. 7270/7269

Email Address: procurement@nht.gov.jm

Bid packages are available from the GOJ’s e-procurement (GoJEP) portal  

https://www.gojep.gov.jm as of Tuesday, March 12, 2024. Bids must 

be submitted online on or before 11:00 am on Thursday, April 4, 2024. 

Bids will be opened online at https://www.gojep.gov.jm on the same day,  

immediately after bid submission deadline. Please visit the GoJEP portal and the 

NHT website (www.nht.gov.jm) for full details.

For assistance with registration on the GoJEP portal, please contact the Ministry 
of Finance and the Public Service Help Desk at: (876) 932-5220 or via email at 
opppcustomercare@mof.gov.jm.

GOVERNMENT 
PUBLIC  

PROCUREMENT

If you are interested in doing business 

with the Government,  you are invited 

to  view  tender notices for 

procurement contracts on this page.

JAMAICA CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY 
THE PROCUREMENT OF CONSULTANCY SERVICES 

 
The Jamaica Civil Aviation Authority (JCAA) invites eligible and 

qualified Bidders to submit bids electronically for the  
procurement of Consultancy Services for the Preparation of  

a Civil Aviation Master Plan (CAMP) for the 
 Jamaica Civil Aviation Authority (RFP#2024/JCAA/08). 

 
Procurement Method:  International Competitive Bidding (ICB). 
 
Availability of Bidding Document: Bidding Documents will be avail-
able for download on the Government of Jamaica Electronic Tendering 
Platform (GoJEP) March 18, 2024, at www.gojep.gov.jm.   
 
Deadline: Tenders must be submitted on the Electronic Tendering       
Platform no later than May 06, 2024 at 3:00 p.m.                                  
Late submissions will automatically be rejected by the system. 
 
Contact Information:   Jacene Richards-Harris                                    
                                      Director, Public Procurement 
Address of Entity:        4 Winchester Road, Kingston 10 
Telephone No(s):           876-960-3948, 876-960-4742. 
 
This is an online Tender where tenders will only be made available 
and accepted via the Government Electronic Procurement Portal 
(www.gojep.gov.jm). No offline (hard copies) of bids will be accepted 
and there will be no physical tender box for the drop-off of tender 
documents. 
 
To participate in this tender opportunity, suppliers must be registered and 
trained to use the Electronic Procurement System at  www.gojep.gov.jm. 
For assistance  in regard  to registration, training,  access  to tender 
document   and  uploading   of  bids,  please  contact  the  Ministry  of 
Finance,   Procurement  and  Asset  Policy  Unit  Customer   Service 
Desk at 876-932-5220,  876-932-5246, 876-932-5253, 876-932-5251, 
876-932-5244 or via email at opppcustomercare@mof.gov.jm. 
Interested bidders may obtain further information from: 
Director, Public Procurement Branch,  
Ministry of Finance & the Public Service 
30 National Heroes Circle,  Kingston 4 
Tel: 876-932-4647 • Email: mofprocure@mof.gov.jm 

Provision of Canteen 
Concessionaire Services 

(2024-2026) 
 

Petrojam Limited invites bids for the Provision of Canteen 
Concessionaire Services (2024-2026) at its Refinery located 
at 96 Marcus Garvey Drive, Kingston. The expected dura琀on of 
the project is two (2) years. 
 
Eligibility:  
• Valid Tax Compliance Cer琀ficate (TCC) 
• Valid Cer琀ficate of Registra琀on with the Public Procurement 

Commission (PPC) of Jamaica  in the category of Catering 
OR Canteen Concessionaire Services. 

 

Bidding Documents will be available for download as at 
Wednesday, March 20, 2024 on the Government of Jamaica 
Electronic Procurement website at www.gojep.gov.jm. 
Registra琀on instruc琀ons are available on the website listed on 
the system. Registra琀on is required for vendors to par琀cipate 
in the Tender. 
 
Bids shall be valid for a period One Hundred and Eighty (180) 
calendar days a昀er the bid closing date. Bids must be 
submi琀ed online via www.gojep.gov.jm no later than 
Monday, April 29, 2024 at 2:00 p.m. 
 

Online Bid Opening takes place on Monday, April 29, 2024 at 
2:05 p.m. An online bid opening report will be sent to all 
bidders who submit a proposal. 
 

For addi琀onal informa琀on, please visit Petrojam 
Limited’s website at www.petrojam.com.  
 

This is an online managed Tender, and tender documents  
and Supplier Bids will only be made available and 
accepted    via the Government Electronic Procurement Portal 
www.gojep.gov.jm. No offline (hard copies) Bids will be 
accepted and there will be no physical tender box for drop‐off 
of Bids. 
 

To par琀cipate in this tender opportunity, Suppliers must first 
be registered and know how to use the electronic 
Procurement System, www.gojep.gov.jm. 
 

Please register on the e‐GP System by selec琀ng the Register 
as a supplier link from the home page. 
 

For assistance and training, please contact the support desk 
at 876‐932‐5220.

INVITATION FOR BIDS

Invitation to Bid

The Forestry Department now invites bids from eligible and 
qualified Suppliers, registered in the category of Building 
Construction (Grade 1), Electrical Works (Grade 2),  and 
Contractors (Grade 3) to provide Rehabilitation Works at the 
Folly Office operated by the Forestry Department.  

Bidders must possess a valid Tax Compliance Letter and must be 
registered with the Public Procurement Commission (PPC) at the 
time of bid submission. 

Interested eligible bidders may obtain detailed information from 
the Government of Jamaica Electronic Procurement (GOJEP) plat-
form at www.gojep.gov.jm and request for clarification should be 
sent via the same platform.  

Bids shall be valid for a period of 120 days after bid closing and 
shall be submitted/uploaded to the GOJEP platform on or before 
April 04, 2024 at 1:00 p.m. Bidders will be unable to upload their 
bids if the bid submission deadline has passed as late bids will 
automatically be rejected by the system.  

Bids will be opened electronically on April 04, 2024 at 1:15 p.m. 
via the GOJEP platform.    
 
For assistance, please contact the Senior Director, Public 
Procurement at 876-618-3205 or procurement@forestry.gov.jm.   
 
For technical issues relating to the GOJEP platform,  
please contact the Office of Public Procurement Policy at  
876-932-5220, 876-932-5253 or 876-932-5246. 

Rehabilitation Works of 
 Folly Office 

Bid No. FD-IFDB-2024/07

Invitation to Bid

The Forestry Department now invites bids from eligible and 
qualified suppliers, registered in the category of Fencing 
(Grade 3-4) to remove and replace chain-link fence at the 
Head Office of the Forestry Department.  
 
Bidders must possess a valid Tax Compliance Letter and must be 
registered with the Public Procurement Commission (PPC) at the 
time of bid submission. 
 
Interested eligible bidders may obtain detailed information from 
the Government of Jamaica Electronic Procurement (GOJEP) plat-
form at www.gojep.gov.jm and request for clarification should be 
sent via the same platform.  
 
Bids shall be valid for a period of 120 days after bid closing and 
shall be submitted/uploaded to the GOJEP platform on or before 
April 04, 2024 at 1:00 p.m. Bidders will be unable to upload their 
bids if the bid submission deadline has passed as late bids will 
automatically be rejected by the system.  
 
Bids will be opened electronically on April 04, 2024 at 1:15 p.m. 
via the GOJEP platform.    
 
For assistance, please contact the Senior Director, Public Procurement 
at 876-618-3205 or  procurement@forestry.gov.jm. 
 
For technical issues relating to the GOJEP platform, please contact 
the Office of Public Procurement Policy at 876-932-5220,  
876-932-5253,876-932-5246. 

Rehabilitation of 
Chain-Link Fencing 
Bid No. FD-IFDB-2024/08


